

V
T.P.(C) No. 108 OF 2002
ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.108/2002@@
CC

BHAGWAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NETRA PAL SINGH & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Ojha,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we are not satisfied that a case of transfer of Probate Case No. 25/1994 from the court of District Judge, Delhi at Tis Hazari to the Court of District Judge, Hathras (U.P.) is made out.

The Transfer Petition is therefore dismissed.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master